il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 5 to 6, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,238 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit

dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

To read our methodology for classifying respondents as swing voters, please visit
dataforprogress.org/insights/2024/5/30/measuring-the-swing-evaluating-the-key-voters-of-2024/#methodology

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,238 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Benjamin Netanyahu

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

11
16

17

18

38

27

35

-8

1,238

11

21

28

36

16

49

-33
470

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

9
13

16

19

42

22

35

-13
315

RfPUb Female
ican
19 7
23 13
13 15
6 15
38 50
42 20
19 30
+23  -10
453 660

Male

16
19

19

21

25

35

40

-5
578

Under ass
5 15
9 19
13 19
14 19
58 29
14 34
27 38
-13 -4
401 837

No
College

12
16

14

14

43

28

28

799

[2] How much have you heard or read about the Israel-Palestine conflict recently?

Response

Alot

A little
Nothing at all
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

47
42
11

1,238

49
40
11
470

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

47
42
11

315

" emae
45 41
43 45
12 14

453 660

Male

54

38
8
578

Under
45
37 52
46 40
18 8
401 837

No
College

41
45
14

799

College

10
14

22

25

29

24

47

-23
439

College

59
36
6
439

Black or
African
American

5
10

16

19

49

15

35

-20
134

Black or
African
American

35
44
21
134

White

13
17

16

19

34

30

35

-5
882

White

49
43
8
882

Latino

13
12

15

17

43

25

32

-7
161

Latino

52
31
18
161

Swing
Voters

4
11

10

14

61

15

24

-9
131

Swing
Voters

37
47
16
131


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[3]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Palestine conflict?

Inde- Black or

Response Topline Democrat ~ pendent / lec"a‘;b Female Male U';:e' 45+ col;::ge College  African  White Latino 3(""1';35
Third party American

Strongly approve 11 23 8 1 9 13 11 N 10 14 19 9 20 1
Somewhat approve 27 42 26 13 27 28 26 28 26 29 35 26 26 22
Somewhat
SEsaEE 22 21 21 24 25 18 22 22 21 24 21 23 19 30
Strongly disapprove 33 10 32 58 30 36 33 33 35 28 6 36 30 27
Don't know 7 5 13 4 8 5 8 6 8 5 10 6 5 20
APPROVE (TOTAL) 38 65 34 14 36 41 37 39 36 43 54 35 46 23
3_'3¢ZE$OVE 55 31 53 82 55 54 55 55 56 52 37 59 49 57
APPROVE (NET) -17 +34 -19 -68 -19 -13 -18 -16 -20 -9 +17 24 -3 -34
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131

[4] From the following options, who do you believe is primarily responsible for the lack of a permanent ceasefire in the
ongoing conflict between Israel and Hamas?

Inde- R b Und N Black or Swi

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Ifapu Female Male o' 45+ ° College  African  White Latino wing

Third party ican 45 College American Voters

Benjamin 13 19 0 9 12 14 17 11 11 16 20 12 11 1
Netanyahu

Hamas 36 23 39 46 31 41 18 44 34 38 21 40 29 22

Both equally 38 48 34 32 38 39 44 36 40 35 40 37 45 41

Don't know 13 11 18 12 19 7 21 9 15 10 19 11 15 26

Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131

[51 To what extent do you believe Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu is an obstacle to achieving peace between Israel
and Palestine?

Inde- Black or

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RfPUb Female Male Ur:;er 45+ C II\:o College  African  White Latino 3wing

Third party fcan ollege American oters

A major obstacle 23 34 20 13 20 26 24 23 19 30 29 22 29 15
A moderate obstacle 26 33 26 18 25 26 32 23 25 28 37 24 27 27
A minor obstacle 16 15 16 19 16 17 16 17 19 12 8 18 17 15
:Tt an obstacle at 18 5 17 34 15 22 9 23 19 18 5 22 7 8
Don't know 16 13 22 16 23 8 20 15 19 12 21 14 20 35
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131
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[6] Who do you trust more — Joe Biden or Donald Trump — to help secure a ceasefire between Israel and Hamas?

Response Topline Democrat

| trust Joe Biden

47
more
| trust Donald Trump 46
more
Don't know 7
Weighted N 1,238

90

470

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

43

40

17
315

Repub
lican

91

4
453

Female

50

40

10
660

Male

44

52

578

Under
45

45

43

12
401

45+

48

47

837

No
College

42

50

799

College

56

37

439

54

39

Black or
African White Latino
American
67 43
21 51
12 6
134 882

161

[7]1 Last week, President Biden announced a three-phase ceasefire proposal to end the war in Gaza. The proposal

includes:

e A complete ceasefire and withdrawal of Israeli forces from Gaza

¢ The release of Israeli hostages in exchange for hundreds of Palestinian prisoners

e A surge of humanitarian aid into Gaza
¢ Allowing displaced Palestinians to return to their homes in northern Gaza and starting a 3-5 year reconstruction
plan for the region, backed by the United States, Europe, and international institutions

Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 32 55
Somewhat support 32 31
Somewhat oppose 14 6
Strongly oppose 12 3
Don't know 9 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 64 86
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 9
SUPPORT (NET) +38 +77
Weighted N 1,238 470
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Inde-
pendent /
Third party

25
39
16
11
10
64
27

+37

315

Repub
lican

14
29
22
23
11
43
45
-2

453

Female

33
32
14
9
12
65
23
+42
660

Male

31
33
15
16

5
64
31

+33

578

Under
45

35
33
12
9

11
68
21
+47
401

45+

31
32
15
14

8
63
29

+34

837

No
College

30
32
16
12
10
62
28
+34
799

College

36
33
11
12
7
69
23
+46
439

52
20
13
10
5
72
23
+49

Black or
African  White Latino
American
45 28
35 33
4 16
6 15
11 9
80 61
10 31
+70 +30
134 882

161

Swing
Voters

37

30

33
131

Swing
Voters

20
42
11
7
20
62
18
+44
131



[81 Some people have argued that if the Israeli government rejects the ceasefire proposal, the U.S. should withdraw its
military aid to Israel.

Do you support or oppose the U.S. withdrawing military aid to Israel if it rejects the current ceasefire proposal?

Response Topline Democrat pelnn:eer-\t/ r:fc"al;b Female Male U';‘;er 45+ CO'I\:de College E\I?r?:a?-nr White Latino Sx':rgs
Third party American

Strongly support 24 33 22 16 23 25 31 21 23 27 37 22 33 26
Somewhat support 29 37 29 19 32 25 32 27 30 27 32 27 29 27
Somewhat oppose 13 12 12 15 14 13 13 13 13 14 9 14 12 14
Strongly oppose 23 9 22 40 17 30 10 30 24 22 6 28 14 14
Don't know 11 9 15 10 14 7 14 9 11 11 16 9 12 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 53 70 51 35 55 50 63 48 53 54 69 49 62 53
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 36 21 34 55 31 43 23 43 37 36 15 42 26 28
SUPPORT (NET) +17 +49 +17 -20 +24 +7 +40 +5 +16 +18 +54 +7 +36 +25
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131

[9]1 Do you believe that Israel is committing war crimes against Palestinian civilians?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No Black or Swin
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino 8
/ Third lican 45 College . Voters
American
party

Israel is committing war
crimes against 45 64 44 25 48 41 58 38 40 53 52 42 54 45
Palestinian civilians

Israel is not committing
war crimes against 35 17 32 54 26 44 22 41 37 30 22 39 25 19
Palestinian civilians

Don't know 21 19 23 21 25 16 20 21 23 17 25 20 22 36
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131

[10] Do you believe that Israel is committing genocide against the Palestinian people living in Gaza?

Inde-

R Topli D pendent Repub F le Mal Under 45+ No Coll I:I:u.:kor Whi Lati Swing
esponse opline emocrat / Third liean emale ale 45 College ollege A rlc.an ite atino Voters
party merican
Israel is committing
genocide against the 39 56 35 24 43 35 54 32 36 44 48 36 54 39
Palestinian people living
in Gaza
Israel is not committing
genocide against the 40 25 40 56 32 50 27 47 41 39 25 45 28 23
Palestinian people living
in Gaza
Don't know 21 19 25 19 25| 15| 20| 21 23 17 27 19 18 38
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161 131
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